PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfred F. Bergeron	11/02/2001
Robert J. Clauser	11/02/2001
Christopher L. Crawford	11/02/2001
David C. Deaville	11/02/2001
Michael D. Nunn	11/05/2001
Jeffrey T. Thawley	11/02/2001
Kenneth B. Wood	11/02/2001
Stephen R. Watrous	11/02/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mars Incorporated
Street Address:	6885 Elm Street
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101-3883

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10775873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: borodach@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Borodach

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

PATENT

REEL: 024095 FRAME: 0440

10775873

CH \$40 00

501121974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07703-0356002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula T. Romeo
Total Attachments: 4 source=077030356002assignment#page1.tif source=077030356002assignment#page2.tif source=077030356002assignment#page3.tif source=077030356002assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024095 FRAME: 0441

Attorney Do No.: 07703-356001-WCR0125

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ALFRED F. BERGERON</u> of <u>405 Partridgeberry Lane</u>, <u>Chester Springs</u>, <u>PA 19425</u>, <u>ROBERT CLAUSER</u> of <u>3 Holly Drive</u>, <u>Columbus</u>, <u>New Jersey 08022</u>, <u>CHRISTOPHER L. CRAWFORD</u> of <u>2617 Terraced Hills Court</u>, <u>Pottstown</u>, <u>PA 19464</u>, <u>DAVID C. DEAVILLE</u> of <u>1 Bellbrook Drive</u>, <u>West Chester</u>, <u>PA 19382</u>, <u>MICHAEL D. NUNN of <u>507 North Walnut Street</u>, <u>West Chester</u>, <u>PA 19380</u>, <u>JEFFREY T. THAWLEY of <u>912</u> <u>Cherrytree Lane</u>, <u>Apt. 8</u>, <u>Claymont</u>, <u>DE 19703</u>, <u>STEPHEN R. WATROUS</u> of <u>6002 Franklin Road</u>, <u>Moravia</u>, <u>NY 13118</u>, <u>KENNETH B. WOOD</u> of <u>330 Mary Street</u>, <u>Downingtown</u>, <u>PA 19335</u>, hereby assign to:</u></u>

Mars Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at:

6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101-3883; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled LOCKABLE REMOVABLE CASSETTE, filed October 16, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/182,578, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at WEST CHESTE	PA,
this	2nd day of November, 2001	
	CUIT. P	L.S.
	ALFRED BERGERON	
	C .	
		> A
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at WEST CHESTER	<u>, PA</u> ,
this $\underline{2}$	day of NOVEMBER, 2001	
	Robert Clouises	L.S.
	ROBERT CLAUSER	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at WAST CHAST	=2. P.A
this	and day of NoveMBER, 2001	
		L.S.
	CHRISTOPHER L. CRAWFORD	
		2
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Wess Coessen,	A
this _	2 nd day of November, 2001	
	all coll	L.S.
	DAVID C. DEAVILLE	

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at WEST CHESTER,	<u>PA</u> ,
this	<u> </u>	
-	A Jan d/N la	L.S.
	MICHAEL D. NUNN	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at WEST CHESTER	PA,
41. :	•	
inis_	2 ND day of November, 2001	т.С
	JEFFREY T. THAWLEY	L.S.
	PETRET I, IIIAWLET	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at WEST CHESTER	PA,
thic	2 nd day of NOVEMBER, 2001	
uns _		L.S.
		1 2

Attorney Do. at No.: 07703-356001-WCR0125

In	WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	to set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 2001	
	Sett	2 Water	L.S
	STEPHEN R.	WATROUS	
200/0/07 1			

30069497.doc